

Project: 57TH STREET TUNNEL LIGHTING LED UPGRADE
Location: 57TH STREET TUNNEL

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 159,400.00	Thompson Bidder: Electric Company	Bidder: Muth Electric	Electric Construction Bidder: Company
Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 267,318.20	Address: 1028 S. Lyons Avenue, Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1717 N. Sanborn Blvd. Mitchell, SD	Address: 3413 N. Potsdam Avenue, Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Letting Date: 04/13/17 Time: 2:15PM	City/State/Zip: 57106 Phone No.: 605.331.4588	City/State/Zip: 57301 Phone No.: 605.996.3983	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.336.2800

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 5,737.68	\$ 5,737.68	\$ 6,934.00	\$ 6,934.00	\$ 3,408.00	\$ 3,408.00
2	9.0550	TAX ON CITY FURNISHED MATERIALS	LS	1	\$ 12,427.09	\$ 12,427.09	\$ 12,427.09	\$ 12,427.09	\$ 12,427.09	\$ 12,427.09
3	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	1	\$ 852.00	\$ 852.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 2,898.00	\$ 2,898.00
4	250.0010	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1	\$ 1,704.00	\$ 1,704.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 3,662.00	\$ 3,662.00
5	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	176	\$ 1.14	\$ 200.64	\$ 1.42	\$ 249.92	\$ 1.45	\$ 255.20
6	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 5,227.00	\$ 5,227.00	\$ 3,064.00	\$ 3,064.00
7	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	EA	2	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 145.50	\$ 291.00
8	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	\$ 777.00	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 967.00	\$ 1,934.00	\$ 1,339.50	\$ 2,679.00
9		SPECIAL TUNNEL LIGHT REMOVAL	EA	284	\$ 15.64	\$ 4,441.76	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,248.00	\$ 27.34	\$ 7,764.56
10		SPECIAL CONDUCTOR REMOVAL	LS	1	\$ 1,588.00	\$ 1,588.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 2,985.00
11		SPECIAL CONDUIT REMOVAL	LS	1	\$ 3,216.00	\$ 3,216.00	\$ 1,846.00	\$ 1,846.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 2,985.00
12		SPECIAL TUNNEL LIGHT INSTALLATION	EA	140	\$ 54.26	\$ 7,596.40	\$ 57.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 120.05	\$ 16,807.00
13		SPECIAL CONDUCTION #10 CU	FT	16500	\$ 0.32	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 9,735.00
14		SPECIAL CONDUIT (1) 1" RIGID	FT	1640	\$ 3.34	\$ 5,477.60	\$ 8.12	\$ 13,316.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,600.00
15		SPECIAL CONDUIT (1) 3/4" FLEX	FT	280	\$ 16.32	\$ 4,569.60	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 14.41	\$ 4,034.80
16		SPECIAL JUNCTION BOX 6X6"	EA	140	\$ 59.19	\$ 8,286.60	\$ 92.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 124.82	\$ 17,474.80
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 66,907.37	Total Bid	\$ 85,261.81	Total Bid	\$ 115,070.45